Potential miRNA-target duplex pairs

The miRNA sequences have been manually adjusted from the original findMiRNA prediction but correspond to those in Table 2.
Only one representative precursor locus, as indicated, is used for each candidate family. Delta G values were estimated using the
default parameters for Mfold version 3.1 (http:/www.bioinfo.rpi.edu/applications/mfold/). With a few exceptions, the miRNA-target
pairs listed here have minimum free energies for the miRNA-target duplexes, that are as good or better than the free energy of -28.2
kcal mol-1, that corresponds to the most stable duplex for members of the miR398 family paired with the RACE confirmed target
At3g15640 listed in the recent report by Jones-Rhoades and Bartel (2004). The candidate miRNA-target pairs that have delta G
values above -28.2 kcal mol-1 are for miRNA cand1 paired with a second target site within the At4g08850 transcript, which has a
value of -26.9 kcal mol-1, and miR398a paired with At3g15640, that has a delta G value of -28.1 kcal mol”'. GU stabilizing
mismatches are designated by ‘o’, while other stabilizing mismatches are designated by :’.
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cmr 3 (MIR395) — Locus 0.46 kb North of At1g69800 (miR395f)

At5g43780  AGAGUUCCUCCARACACUUCA
LTI ol fol ITTTTITTT -34.7
UCUCAGGGGGGUUUGUGAAGU

exon \ intron
At3g49430 AGAGUCCCCCCAGgcaagucu overlaps splice junction
LITETTT T Joof [ 22 ] -34.2
UCUCAGGGGGGUUUGUGAAGU

At2g28780 UGAGUGCCUCCAAACACUUCA

S| Lol LI =325

UCUCAGGGGGGUUUGUGAAGU

At5g10180  CAAGUUCUCCCAAACACUUCA
[l Tolof [1ITITITII] -30.6
UCUCAGGGGGGUUUGUGAAGU

cmr 6 (MIR399) - At1g29270 locus (miR399a)

At2g33770  UAGGGCAAAUCUUCUUUGGCA (607 627) 5'UTR
of [IIIITITIel T -35.2
GUCCCGUUUAGAGGAAACCGU

UAGGGCAUAUCUCCUUUGGCA (740 760) 5'UTR

ol [[III=lFIFITITITII -34.8

GUCCCGUUUAGAGGAAACCGU

UUGGGCAAAUCUCCUUUGGCA (830 849) 5'UTR

o [ [ITIITITHTTITTI -36.7

GUCCCGUUUAGAGGAAACCGU

UCGAGCAAAUCUCCUUUGGCA (887 906) 5'UTR

o | [LITIFIFITIFITIr -29.9

GUCCCGUUUAGAGGAAACCGU

UAGAGCAAAUCUCCUUUGGCA (943 963) 5'UTR

ol [ [LITITIFITIEII -31.2

GUCCCGUUUAGAGGAAACCGU

At4g09730  CGGGGCAAGUCUUCUUCGGCA
Lo [II[lol[lo] ] [1]] -32.0
GUCCCGUUUAGAGGAAACCGU



cmr 7 - At5g35360 locus

At2g31700

At1g75980

At1g28540

At3g16760

At5g05250

At1g13100

cmr 214

At3g62980

At3926810

At1g12820

At4g03190

At4g19780

At4g17450

exon 2 \/ exon 3

GGUAUCGGUUCGGGUUCGGGUCGAU

ccaUAGCCAAGCCCAAGCCCAUaau

\/ exon 3
CGAUUCGGUUCGGGUUCGGUUCGGG

L LLELTEILTLTETLT | a0

ccaUAGCCAAGCCCAAGCCCAUaau

gggAUCGGUUCGGGUUCGGGUUugg

L LPTLTETLTETETTI T e T eo

ccaUAGCCAAGCCCAAGCCCAUaau

GGAGAUCGGAUCGGGUUCGGGUAAAA

cc-aUAGCCAAGCCCAAGCCCAUaau

AGCUUCGGGAUCGGGUUCGGGUAUUG

Lol L TELETEETTT T T e

ccaUAG-CCAAGCCCAAGCCCAUaau

AGGAUCCGGGUCGGGUUUGGGUAUGC

Pl LTE= LTI Tl [T

ccaUA-GCCAAGCCCAAGCCCAUaau

UGUGUCGGAUCGGAUUCGGGUUUAA

Llol LI FELE THELTTT =]

ccaUAGCCAAGCCCAAGCCCAUaau

CAAUGCGAUCCCUUUGGAUGUC

GUUACGCUAGGGAAACCUAgga

CAAUGCGAUCCCUUUGGAUGUC

GUUACGCUAGGGAAACCUAgga

CAAUGCGAUCCCUUUGGAUGUC

GUUACGCUAGGGAAACCUAgga

CCAUGCGAUCCCUUUGGAUGUC

GUUACGCUAGGGAAACCUAgga

GUCUUCGAUUCCUUUGGAUCCA

L LIl I

GUUACGCUAGGGAAACCUAgga

GUCUUCGAUUCCUUUGGAUCCA

L LTt T

GUUACGCUAGGGAAACCUAgga

-33.

-33.

-33.

-30.

-28.

-28.

-42.

-30.

-38.

-34.

-34.

-31.

-29.

(186 210)

(207 231)

(MIR393) - At2g39890 locus (miR393a)

exon 2,

exon 3

3'UTR

exon 3



cand 1 - At5g58470 locus

At1g30040

At5g53470

At4g13430

At5g14210

At4g08850

At4g03205

At1g03475

At5g07280

At1g60720

At1g56130

At1g61520

GGGUCGCUGUCCCUCCUGAUCA

ox| [[[lol[IIITIIT] |

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

UGGGUGCUAUGCCUCCUGAGGA

sl lol [I11 ITITITIT]

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

AUGGUGUCAUCCCUCCUGAUGC

[l Tofo TTTTTITTITT |

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

UUGGCUCUGUCCCUCCUGAUAU

LU LTl LTI =

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

CUGGUGAAAUCCCUCCUGAGAU

lol= TITITHTT

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

.

CUGGAGCCAUCCCACCUGAGAU

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

AUGGUGUUAUGCCUCCUGAAGC

[l Tofol 1T [1111]]

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

AUGGUGUUAUGCCUCCUGAAGC

[Tl Tolol 1T [1111]]

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

CCGGCGAAAUCCCUCCUGAAAU

. .
H H

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

UCGGCGCCUUCCCUCCUCAGAA

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

.

UAGGACCUAUCCCUCCAGAGCU

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

CUGGAGCUAUUGCUCCUGAGAU

LIl lo [T

uaCCGCGAUAGGGAGGACUCga

.
.

-34.

-35.

-33.

-33.

-32.

-26.

-31.

-31.

-31.

-30.

-29.

-29.

(964-985)

(1612-1633)



cand 2 (MIR394) - At1g20380 locus (miR394a)

At1g27340

At1g10200

At4g24850/60

At5g20580

anti-cand 3 (MIR398) - At2g03450

At3G15640

At3G06370

At1G08830

AGGAGGUUGACAGAAUGCCAAA

uCCUCCACCUGUCUUACGGUUU

AGGAGGAGGAGAGAAUGCCGCC

LELELT THE THETTT o

uCCUCCACCUGUCUUACGGUUU

ACGAGGUGGACAGCAUGCUAGG

L ALTLEETLELEL 1] [ofoo

uCCUCCACCUGUCUUACGGUUU

UGGAGGUGGAGAGAAUAUCAAA

SLLLELELEL T of 1T

uCCUCCACCUGUCUUACGGUUU

AAGGUGUGACCUGAGAAUCAC

LIV THETTT T o

UUCCCCACUGGACUCUUGUGU

UAGGGGUGACUUGAGUACACC

SLLLTLEL ol [T 1] T

UUCCCCACUGGACUCUUGUGU

AAGGGGUUUCCUGAGAUCACA

UUCCCCACUGGACUCUUGUGU

-35.2

-31.3

overlapping transcripts

-30.9

-29.2

locus (miR398a)

-28.1

-32.1

-28.8



